
 
Friday 10th October 2025 

 
Dear Parents and Carers,  

 
Harvest celebrations were excellent this morning and the children did an 
amazing job, we will share the videos via Dojo. This week due to Harvest 
celebrations we will not have a celebration assembly but look forward to 
celebrating next week. 
   
 
 

Amazing People Competition  
 
A reminder that Friday 17th October is the final date for children to hand in their entries. We have 
received some fantastic posters and fact files so far and we can't wait to see them displayed in the 
hall for everyone to enjoy!  
 

Coats 
 
Please can you ensure that children are bringing coats into school, we will go out in all weathers 
but if they do not have a coat children may need to stay under shelter. 
 
Shoebox Collection 
 
Mary will be collecting the shoeboxes from school on Monday 3rd November so please get them 
into the office by then. 
 
FOGS 
 
FOGS UPDATE  
 
The FOGS committee would like to say a huge thank you to Alix, Chris, Gemma and Natalie for 
running the FOGS tombola at Apple Rock and for all their hard work behind the scenes to make it 
such a huge success. 
 
Thank you to all those who donated toys and teddies!  
 
Christmas card update: thank you to all those who returned Christmas card templates, we'll be in 
touch with login details once we receive them. 
 



Nut Policy 
 
We are a nut free school, this is really important to keep some of our community safe.  Can I 
remind you that this includes pesto which does contain nuts.  If staff are aware of something in a 
lunch box then this may be sent home but we will inform you of this.  Thank you for your 
understanding. 
 
Early Birds 
 
We are able to offer Early Birds from 8am (Please don’t try before 8am) to 8:30am every morning.  
Please continue to pay in the usual way via ParentPay and pay £3 in advance for all sessions. 
There is no need to pre-book, just feel free to bring your child along on any day you need to. 
 
Flu Vaccinations – Important Final Reminder 
 
Please consent or decline the flu vaccination by midday on Thursday 16th October. 
 
Village News 
 
The Gretton Hub will be open this Sunday 12th October from 10 – 12.30. The Hub offers a free 
breakfast, a chance to catch up with friends and neighbours as plenty for the children to do. 
 

Thank you 

Thank you for taking the time to read the newsletter, if there is anything that you would like to 
contribute please feel free to email me head@gretton.gloucs.sch.uk or the office 
admin@gretton.gloucs.sch.uk 

Mr Sallis and the Gretton Team 
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2025 Diary Dates 
 
 
Thurs 16th Oct – Belas Knap Walk 

- Cross country 
 
Fri 17th Oct -      Flu Vaccinations  
 
Mon 20th Oct – Owls Corinium trip 
 
Weds 22nd Oct – Last Day of Term 

- Langley Halloween cake sale 
 
Thurs 23rd Oct – Inset day 
 
Fri 24th Oct – Inset day 
 
 
Mon 3rd Nov – Start of term 2 
 
Thurs 6th Nov – PQ Football Festival – Y5/Y6 Newent 
 
Mon 10th Nov – Y4 Residential 
 
Tues 11th Nov – Y4 Residential 
 
Weds 12th Nov – Y4 Residential 
 
Fri 14th Nov – Movie night 
 
W/B Mon 17th Nov – Parents Evening Week 
 
Fri 12th Dec – Xmas disco 
 
 
2026 Diary Dates 
 
Fri 16th Jan – Young Voices Concert 
 
 


